# CH \$115.00 3188

ETAS ID: TM620658

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freeport Financial Partners LLC		01/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Advantage Software Company, LLC		
Street Address:	119 Backstretch Lane		
City:	Mooresville		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28117		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3188922	ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3981955	WORKFLOW PARTNER
Registration Number:	3176127	WEBVANTAGE
Registration Number:	1349023	ADMAN

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4155911000

Email: TrademarksCH@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura M. Franco, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-5840

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Franco
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Franco/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Freeport Financial Partners LLC The Advantage Software Company, LLC trademark security interest release#page1.tif

source=Freeport Financial Partners LLC The Advantage Software Company, LLC trademark security interest release#page2.tif

source=Freeport Financial Partners LLC The Advantage Software Company, LLC trademark security interest release#page3.tif

source=Freeport Financial Partners LLC The Advantage Software Company, LLC trademark security interest release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 15th day of January, 2021, by FREEPORT FINANCIAL PARTNERS LLC, as

administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of THE ADVANTAGE SOFTWARE COMPANY, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby releases all

liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on

Schedule A ("Trademarks") attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security

Agreement, dated as of July 21, 2017, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with

the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 25, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6112/0819

("Trademark Security Agreement"), including without limitation, all renewals and extensions of

such Trademarks, all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each

such Trademark, and all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or

asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all right to

sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriate,

dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any

applicable governmental officer records this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and

construed in accordance with the law of the State of Illinois.

12282103v1 1/13/2021 8:22 AM

Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

FREEPORT FINANCIAL PARTNERS LLC,

as Agent

Name: Matthew Gerdes

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Registrations**

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
ADVANTAGE	78662196	Registered	3188922	12/26/06	The Advantage Software Company, LLC
WORKFLOW PARTNER	77688917	Registered	3981955	06/21/11	The Advantage Software Company, LLC
WEBVANTAGE	78570114	Registered	3176127	11/28/06	The Advantage Software Company, LLC
ADMAN	73492413	Registered	1349023	07/16/85	The Advantage Software Company, LLC

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 01/15/2021**